

26 Misc CrI 1593/2025
STATE Vs. NASEEMA
FIR NO. 5/2025
PS (Hazrat Nizamuddin)

09.12.2025

File taken up today on an application filed on behalf of the applicant/accused for release of personal search memo items.

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shan-Ul-Islam, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.
IO SI Sudhir Kumar in person.

Today the matter is listed for arguments on the above said application.

Part arguments heard.

IO is directed to submit the fresh report on the aspect of essential required articles for the NDOH.

Put up again for filing of report and arguments on 17.12.2025.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /09.12.2025