

Misc CrI 1593/2025
STATE Vs. NASEEMA
FIR No. 5/2025
PS- (Hazrat Nizamuddin)
u/s 21/29 of NDPS Act

02.02.2026

File taken up today on an application filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Nasima for the relase of personal search memo articles.

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shan-ul-Islam, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused along with applicant/accused.
IO/SI Sudhir Kumar is present.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused requested for an adjournment on the ground that he has to take further instructions from his client in the matter.

Heard. Allowed.

At his request, be listed again for
consideration/arguments on 11.02.2026.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /02.02.2026**